IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2024 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF CHICKASAW COUNTY, IOWA
ALLAMAKEE - CLAYTON ELEC. COOP - Cooper ative #4203

District Name

19-0003 STAPLETON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas #5371
District Name

19-0002 NEW HAMPTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0013 DRESDEN TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 5

19-0023 DAYTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0029 NEW HAMPTON CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0033 FREDERICKSBURG CITY/SUMNER-/FREDERICKSBURG SCH

19-0034 IONIA CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0035 LAWLERCITY/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

BLACK HILLSENERGY CORP. - Gas #5393

District Name

19-0002 NEW HAMPTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0013 DRESDEN TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 5

19-0023 DAYTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0029 NEW HAMPTON CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0033 FREDERICKSBURG CITY/SUMNER-/FREDERICKSBURG SCH
19-0034 IONIA CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0035 LAWLERCITY/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

BUTLER COUNTY REC - Cooper ative #4218

District Name

19-0001 NEW HAMPTON TWP/SUMNER-FREDERICKSBURG SCH
19-0002 NEW HAMPTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

Utility
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
dist

Assd Value
17,315
17,315

Assd Value

IO o o o o o o o

Assd Value
24,292
19,131
56,226

837,167
200,147
115,225
345,023
1,597,211

Assd Value
141,457
567,007

Txbl Value
3,450
3,450

Txbl Value
9,021

2

1,745

7

19

12

32

10,908

Txbl Value
3,544

2,791

8,203
122,135
29,200
16,810
50,336
233,019

Txbl Value
20,437
81,919



19-0003
19-0004
19-0005
19-0006
19-0007
19-0013
19-0014
19-0015
19-0016
19-0021
19-0022
19-0023
19-0024
19-0025
19-0026
19-0027
19-0028

STAPLETON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH
STAPLETON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH/FIRE DIST 2
STAPLETON TWP/SUMNER-FREDERICKSBURG SCH

STAPLETON TWP/SUMNER-FREDERICKSBURG SCH/FIRE DIST 1

STAPLETON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

DRESDEN TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 5
DRESDEN TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH/FIRE DIST. # 6
FREDERICKSBURG TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 3
FREDERICKSBURG TWP/SUMNER-F'BURG SCH/FIRE DIST 4
CHICKASAW TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH

CHICKASAW TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

DAYTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

RICHLAND TWP/SUMNER-FREDERICKSBURG SCH
RICHLAND TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH

RICHLAND TWP/TRIPOLI SCH

RICHLAND TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

BRADFORD TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH

CITY OF FREDERICKSBURG - Transmission Line #3230

District Name

19-0013
19-0015

DRESDEN TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 5
FREDERICKSBURG TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 3

CORN BELT POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4240

District Name

19-0001
19-0002
19-0005
19-0013
19-0014
19-0021
19-0025
19-0027

NEW HAMPTON TWP/SUMNER-FREDERICKSBURG SCH
NEW HAMPTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
STAPLETON TWP/SUMNER-FREDERICKSBURG SCH
DRESDEN TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 5
DRESDEN TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH/FIRE DIST. # 6
CHICKASAW TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH
RICHLAND TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH
RICHLAND TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

113,531
55,106
74,144
314,158
11,070
916,288
71,994
621,349
233,826
571,841
118,560
662,285
45,020
708,269
20,971
375,086
707,883

6,329,845

Assd Value
500

2,536

3,036

Assd Value
106,627
135,984

16,033
307,094
26,653
414,735
106,627
239,873

16,402
7,961
10,712
45,388
1,599
132,381
10,401
89,770
33,782
82,617
17,129
95,684
6,504
102,328
3,030
54,191
102,272
914507

Txbl Value
0

0
0

Txbl Value
29,648
37,810

4,458
85,388
7,411
115,317
29,648
66,697



19-0028 BRADFORD TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH trans 491,586 136,685

COMPANY TOTAL 1,845,212 513,062
CORN BELT POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas#5372
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
19-0002 NEW HAMPTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH gas 0 39,461
19-0013 DRESDEN TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 5 gas 0 10
19-0023 DAYTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH gas 0 7,634
19-0029 NEW HAMPTON CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH gas 0 335
19-0033 FREDERICKSBURG CITY/SUMNER-/FREDERICKSBURG SCH gas 0 85
19-0034 IONIA CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH gas 0 52
19-0035 LAWLERCITY/TURKEY VALLEY SCH gas 0 139
COMPANY TOTAL 0 47,716
HEARTLAND POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4223
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
19-0018 DEERFIELD TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH dist 158,102 20,054
19-0019 DEERFIELD TWP/CHARLESCITY SCH dist 384,921 48,824
19-0020 CHICKASAW TWP/CHARLESCITY SCH dist 453,648 57,541
19-0021 CHICKASAW TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH dist 61,857 7,846
19-0022 CHICKASAW TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH dist 20,679 2,623
COMPANY TOTAL 1,079,207 136,888
HOMELAND ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC - Gas#5399
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
19-0002 NEW HAMPTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH gas 1,008,819 10,087,542
19-0023 DAYTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH gas 194,601 1,945,885
COMPANY TOTAL 1,203,420 12,033,427
INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
19-0003 STAPLETON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH trans 1,008,151 145,526
19-0006 STAPLETON TWP/SUMNER-FREDERICKSBURG SCH/FIRE DIST 1 trans 267,985 38,683
19-0007 STAPLETON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH trans 104,643 15,105
19-0008 UTICA TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH trans 49,394 7,130
19-0013 DRESDEN TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 5 trans 890,484 128,540



19-0015
19-0016
19-0017
19-0017
19-0018
19-0019
19-0020
19-0021
19-0022
19-0023
19-0031
19-0032
19-0033
19-0034
19-0035
19-0036

FREDERICKSBURG TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 3
FREDERICKSBURG TWP/SUMNER-F'BURG SCH/FIRE DIST 4
WASHINGTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

WASHINGTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

DEERFIELD TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

DEERFIELD TWP/CHARLESCITY SCH

CHICKASAW TWP/CHARLESCITY SCH

CHICKASAW TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH

CHICKASAW TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

DAYTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

ALTA VISTA CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH

BASSETT CITY/CHARLESCITY SCH

FREDERICKSBURG CITY/SUMNER-/FREDERICKSBURG SCH
IONIA CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH

LAWLER CITY/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

NORTH WASHINGTON CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas #5363

District Name

19-0002
19-0013
19-0023
19-0029
19-0033
19-0034
19-0035

NEW HAMPTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

DRESDEN TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 5
DAYTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

NEW HAMPTON CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH
FREDERICKSBURG CITY/SUMNER-/FREDERICKSBURG SCH
IONIA CITY/NEW HAMPTON SCH

LAWLER CITY/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

19-0002

19-0006 STAPLETON TWP/SUMNER-FREDERICKSBURG SCH/FIRE DIST 1

19-0011
19-0013

NEW HAMPTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

JACKSONVILLE TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
DRESDEN TWP/SUMNER-F BURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 5

trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec

elec

Utility

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility

trans
trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

1,795,337
286,690
3,512
1,200,937
681,739
313,919
68,607
637,355
288,644
759,455
50,450
146,379
1,032,384
606,731
46,260
181,004

10,420,060

Assd Value

IO o o o o o o o

Assd Value

544,936
191,515
477,713
396,245

259,155
41,384
506
173,354
98,408
45,314
9,903
92,002
41,665
109,627
7,282
21,130
149,024
87,581
6,678
26,128
1,504,125

Txbl Value
5,232,113
1,396
1,012,215
44,380
11,182
6,903
18,454
6,326,643

Txbl Value
34,712
12,199
30,430
25,240



19-0015 FREDERICKSBURG TWP/SUMNER-FBURG SCH/FIRE DIST. 3
19-0016 FREDERICKSBURG TWP/SUMNER-F'BURG SCH/FIRE DIST 4

19-0017 WASHINGTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0033 FREDERICKSBURG CITY/SUMNER-/FREDERICKSBURG SCH

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289
District Name

19-0021 CHICKASAW TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH
19-0028 BRADFORD TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH
19-0030 NASHUA CITY/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Gas #5289
District Name

19-0028 BRADFORD TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH
19-0030 NASHUA CITY/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH

MIENERGY COOPERATIVE - Cooper ative #4416
District Name

19-0002 NEW HAMPTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
19-0003 STAPLETON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH
19-0007 STAPLETON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
19-0008 UTICA TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

19-0009 UTICA TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0010 UTICA TWP/HOWARD WINNESHIEK SCH
19-0011 JACKSONVILLE TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
19-0012 JACKSONVILLE TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH
19-0017 WASHINGTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
19-0017 WASHINGTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
19-0018 DEERFIELD TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
19-0022 CHICKASAW TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH
19-0023 DAYTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

trans
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans
elec

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
gas
gas

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
trans
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

2,431,109
253,615
13,220,467
83,497
17,599,097

Assd Value
46,674
3,098,854
2,962,098
6,107,626

Assd Value
26,564
473,265
499,829

Assd Value
423,834
419,181

20,336
1,120,859
320,249
63,583
1,324,068
79,634
1,290,633
269,961
700,129
88,939
339,214
6,460,620

154,858
16,155
842,126
5,319
1,121,039

Txbl Value
13,710
910,254
870,083
1,794,047

Txbl Value
5,914
101,582
107,49

Txbl Value
59,593
58,939

2,859
157,598
45,029
8,940
186,170
11,197
181,469
37,958
98,442
12,505
47,695
908,394



MODERN HYDRO DBA IOWATER POWER CORPORATION - Electric #7435

District Name
19-0028 BRADFORD TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH
19-0030 NASHUA CITY/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH

NEW HAMPTON MUNC. LIGHT - Transmission Line #3297
District Name

19-0002 NEW HAMPTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

19-0023 DAYTON TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

REICKSVIEWSRENEWABLESLLC - Electric #7431
District Name
19-0011 JACKSONVILLE TWP/NEW HAMPTON SCH

WESTERN MINNESOTA MUNC GAS- Gas#5374
District Name

19-0028 BRADFORD TWP/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH
19-0030 NASHUA CITY/NASHUA-PLAINFIELD SCH

Utility
elec

elec

Utility
trans

trans

Utility
prod

Utility
gas

gas

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Assd Value
239,015
215,413
454,428

Assd Value
1,680

160

1,840

Assd Value
465,224
465,224

Assd Value
0
0
0

54,083,970

Txbl Value
57,837
52,126

100,963

Txbl Value
370

27

397

Txbl Value
29,949
29,949

Txbl Value
119

1,365
1484
25,796,514



